TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
President Tobacco Co.		03/13/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	President Tobacco LLC	
Street Address:	7000 ISLAND BLVD.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1406	
City:	Aventura	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33160	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2972657	TOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)936-8839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-649-8575

Email: runnerbob83@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Robert T. Jones Jr.

Address Line 1: 1215 Sturdivant Drive

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R & C ASSOCIATES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert T. Jones Jr.
Signature:	/rtj/
Date:	10/03/2008 TDADEMARK

900117613 REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0561

Total Attachments: 2 source=1402_001#page1.tif

source=1402_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0562

Certificate of Conversion For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this
Certificate of Conversion is: President Tobacco Co. 103-28447
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 03/10/2003
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
President Tobacco LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

Page 1 of 2

2008 HAR 13 PM 2: 25

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
Signed this 22 day of January 20 08
Signature of Authorized Person: Authorized Person:
Printed Name: Phyllis Saunders Title: President

Fees:

Certificate of Conversion:

\$25.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

\$125.00

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 10/03/2008